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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS XI.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

62

em.
19 '6-7.

DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS'
COURTS—continued.

VOTE No. 32—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Tauranga, Rotorua, Taupo, Maketu, Te Puke, Opotiki, and
Whakatane—Magistrate and Commissioner, Native Land Court

Clerk and Interpreter, and Registrar of Births, &c, and
Registrar of Electors

Clerk at Rotorua

£

6
525

225
180

Gisborne, Wairoa, Tolaga Bay, and Port Awanui—
Magistrate, also Registrar Supreme Court, and Sheriff
Clerk, also Registrar of Electors
Clerk
Bailiff
Clerk, Interpreter, and Bailiffat Wairoa ...

525
275
140
160
175

New Plymouth, Opunake, and Waitara—
Magistrate (also District Land Registrar, Registrar of

Deeds, Registrar Supreme Court, Commissioner Na-
tive Land Court, and Deputy Commissioner ofStamps)

Clerk, Deputy Registrar, Supreme Court, and Registrar
of Electors

2 Clerks: 1 at £130, 1 at £105
Bailiff and Office-cleaner, and Crier of Supreme Court

525

280
235
160

Hawera, Stratford, Inglewood, Patea, Manaia, and Eltham—
Magistrate
Clerk at Hawera, also Registrar ofElectors, <fcc.
Cadet
Bailiff
Clerk, Stratford
Clerk, Eltham

550
240

65
140
230
150

10 Wanganui, Waverley, Morton, Bull's, and Raetihi—Magistrate, also Registrar Supreme Court...
Clerk, Sheriff, and Deputy Registrar Supreme Court ...
2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £120
Bailiff and Crier, Supreme Court
Clerk at Marton and Bull's

550
280
2t0
150
150

11 Palmerston North, Feilding, Kimbolton, Foxton, Otaki,
Levin, Hunterville, Taihape, and Mangaweka—

Magistrate, also Registrar Supreme Court
Clerk, and Deputy Registrar, Supreme Court, Palmers-

ton North
Clerk
Cadet
Bailiff
Clerk at Feilding
Clerk and Bailiff at Otaki
Clerk at Taihape

525

255
120
85

150
230
180
L50

12 Wellington, Petone, Hutt, and Upper Hutt—Magistrate
4 Clerks: 1 at £345, 1 at £220, 2 at £120
Cadet
Bailiff
Assistant Bailiff
Messenger, &c.

650
805

85
180
160
160
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