## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XI.-JUSTICE DEPARTMENT-continued.

tem.					1906	<b>-7</b> .
	DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS'				1906–7.	
	COURTS—c	ontinued.			£	£
	VOTE No. 32—continued.				~	
	SALARIES—continued.		70.7.00.41	, ,		
6	Tauranga, Rotorua, Taupo, Maketu, Te Puke, Opotiki, and Whakatane—					
	Magistrate and Commissioner, Native Land Court				525	
	Clerk and Interpreter, and I					
	Registrar of Electors	•••		•••	225	
	Clerk at Rotorua	•••	•••	•••	180	
7	Gisborne, Wairoa, Tolaga Bay, and Port Awanui-					
	Magistrate, also Registrar Supreme Court, and Sheriff				525	
	Clerk, also Registrar of Elec Clerk	etors			$\begin{array}{c c} 275 \\ 140 \end{array}$	
	Bailiff	•••	•••	•••	160	
	Clerk, Interpreter, and Baili	ff at Wai			175	
	<u>-</u> .		•		ļ:	
8	New Plamouth Onunaha and	Waitana	_			
	New Plymouth, Opunake, and Waitara— Magistrate (also District Land Registrar, Registrar of					
	Deeds, Registrar Supreme Court, Commissioner Na-					
	tive Land Court, and Depu	ity Comm	issioner of S	tamps)	525	
	Clerk, Deputy Registrar, Su of Electors	preme Co	ourt, and <b>n</b> e	gistrar	280	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £130, 1 at £1	105	•••		235	
	Bailiff and Office-cleaner, an		f Supreme C	ourt	160	
	1					
9	Hawera, Stratford, Inglewood, Patea, Manaia, and Eltham-					
	Magistrate				550	
	Clerk at Hawera, also Regis	trar of E	ectors, &c.		240	
	Cadet Bailiff	•••	•••	•••	65 140	
	Clerk, Stratford				230	
	Clerk, Eltham	•••	•••		150	
10	Wanganui, Waverley, Marton, Bull's, and Raetihi-				İ	
	Magistrate, also Registrar Supreme Court				,	
	Clerk, Sheriff, and Deputy I	upreme c			550	
		Registrar	ourt	urt	550 280	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1	Registrar 120	ourt	urt	280 280	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1 Bailiff and Crier, Supreme C	Registrar 120	ourt	1	280 2 0 150	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1	Registrar 120	ourt	1	280 280	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1 Bailiff and Crier, Supreme C Clerk at Marton and Bull's	Registrar 120 Court 	Court Supreme Co	•••	280 2 0 150	
11	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1 Bailiff and Crier, Supreme C Clerk at Marton and Bull's Palmerston North, Feilding,	Registrar 120 Court  <i>Kimbolta</i>	Supreme Co	•••	280 2 0 150	
11	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1 Bailiff and Crier, Supreme C Clerk at Marton and Bull's  Palmerston North, Feilding, Levin, Hunterville, Taihap	Registrar 120 Court  Kimbolto oe, and M	Supreme Co m, Foxton, angaweka—	•••	280 2×0 150 150	
11	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1 Bailiff and Crier, Supreme C Clerk at Marton and Bull's  Palmerston North, Feilding, Levin, Hunterville, Taihan Magistrate, also Registrar S	Registrar 120 Court  Kimbolte oe, and M upreme (	Supreme Co m, Foxton, angaweka—	  Otaki,	280 2 0 150	
1	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1 Bailiff and Crier, Supreme C Clerk at Marton and Bull's  Palmerston North, Feilding, Levin, Hunterville, Taihan Magistrate, also Registrar S Clerk, and Deputy Registra ton North	Registrar 120 Court  Kimbolte oe, and M upreme (	Supreme Co m, Foxton, angaweka—	  Otaki,	280 2 0 150 150 150	
11	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1 Bailiff and Crier, Supreme C Clerk at Marton and Bull's  Palmerston North, Feilding, Levin, Hunterville, Taihan Magistrate, also Registrar S Clerk, and Deputy Registra ton North Clerk	Registrar 120 Court  Kimbolte oe, and M upreme (	Supreme Co m, Foxton, angaweka—	Otaki,	280 2 0 150 150 150 255 120	
11	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1 Bailiff and Crier, Supreme C Clerk at Marton and Bull's  Palmerston North, Feilding, Levin, Hunterville, Taihan Magistrate, also Registrar S Clerk, and Deputy Registra ton North Clerk Cadet	Registrar 120 Court  Kimbolte oe, and M upreme (	Supreme Co m, Foxton, angaweka—	Otaki,	280 2 0 150 150 150 255 120 85	
1	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, I at £1 Bailiff and Crier, Supreme C Clerk at Marton and Bull's  Palmerston North, Feilding, Levin, Hunterville, Taihan Magistrate, also Registrar S Clerk, and Deputy Registra ton North Clerk Cadet Bailiff Clerk at Feilding	Registrar 120 Court  Kimbolte oe, and M upreme (	Supreme Co m, Foxton, angaweka—	Otaki,	280 2 0 150 150 150 255 120	
11	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1 Bailiff and Crier, Supreme C Clerk at Marton and Bull's  Palmerston North, Feilding, Levin, Hunterville, Taihan Magistrate, also Registrar S Clerk, and Deputy Registra ton North Clerk Cadet Bailiff Clerk at Feilding Clerk and Bailiff at Otaki	Registrar 120 Court  Kimbolte oe, and M upreme (	Supreme Co m, Foxton, angaweka—	Otaki,	280 2 0 150 150 150 255 120 85 150 230 180	
11	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, I at £1 Bailiff and Crier, Supreme C Clerk at Marton and Bull's  Palmerston North, Feilding, Levin, Hunterville, Taihan Magistrate, also Registrar S Clerk, and Deputy Registra ton North Clerk Cadet Bailiff Clerk at Feilding	Registrar 120 Court  Kimbolte oe, and M upreme (	Supreme Co m, Foxton, angaweka—	Otaki,	280 2 0 150 150 150 255 120 85 150 230	
11	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1 Bailiff and Crier, Supreme C Clerk at Marton and Bull's  Palmerston North, Feilding, Levin, Hunterville, Taihan Magistrate, also Registrar S Clerk, and Deputy Registra ton North Clerk Cadet Bailiff Clerk at Feilding Clerk and Bailiff at Otaki	Registrar 120 Court Kimbolto oe, and M upreme ( ur, Suprer	Supreme Co m, Foxton, angaweka—	Otaki,	280 2 0 150 150 150 255 120 85 150 230 180	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1 Bailiff and Crier, Supreme C Clerk at Marton and Bull's  Palmerston North, Feilding, Levin, Hunterville, Taihan Magistrate, also Registrar S Clerk, and Deputy Registra ton North Clerk Cadet Bailiff Clerk at Feilding Clerk and Bailiff at Otaki	Registrar 120 Court Kimboltt oe, and M upreme ( or, Suprer	Supreme Co Supreme Co on, Foxton, angaweka— Court ne Court, Pa	Otaki,	280 2 0 150 150 150 255 120 85 150 230 180	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1 Bailiff and Crier, Supreme C Clerk at Marton and Bull's  Palmerston North, Feilding, Levin, Hunterville, Taihay Magistrate, also Registrar S Clerk, and Deputy Registra ton North Clerk Cadet Bailiff Clerk at Feilding Clerk at Feilding Clerk at Taihape  Wellington, Petone, Hutt, and Magistrate	Registrar 120 Court  Kimbolte oe, and M upreme ( or, Suprer d Upper	Supreme Co	Otaki,	280 2:0 150 150 150 150 255 120 85 150 280 180 150	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1 Bailiff and Crier, Supreme C Clerk at Marton and Bull's  Palmerston North, Feilding, Levin, Hunterville, Taihay Magistrate, also Registrar S Clerk, and Deputy Registra ton North Clerk Cadet Bailiff Clerk at Feilding Clerk at Feilding Clerk at Taihape  Wellington, Petone, Hutt, and Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £345, 1 at £	Registrar 120 Court  Kimbolte oe, and M upreme ( or, Suprer d Upper	Supreme Co	Otaki,	280 2:0 150 150 150 150 255 120 85 150 230 180 150	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1 Bailiff and Crier, Supreme C Clerk at Marton and Bull's  Palmerston North, Feilding, Levin, Hunterville, Taihan Magistrate, also Registrar S Clerk, and Deputy Registra ton North Clerk Cadet Bailiff Clerk at Feilding Clerk and Bailiff at Otaki Clerk at Taihape  Wellington, Petone, Hutt, and Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £345, 1 at £ Cadet	Registrar 120 Court  Kimbolte oe, and M upreme ( or, Suprer d Upper	Supreme Co	Otaki,	280 2:0 150 150 150 150 255 120 85 150 230 180 150	
11	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1 Bailiff and Crier, Supreme C Clerk at Marton and Bull's  Palmerston North, Feilding, Levin, Hunterville, Taihay Magistrate, also Registrar S Clerk, and Deputy Registra ton North Clerk Cadet Bailiff Clerk at Feilding Clerk at Feilding Clerk at Taihape  Wellington, Petone, Hutt, and Magistrate 4 Clerks: 1 at £345, 1 at £	Registrar 120 Court  Kimbolte oe, and M upreme ( or, Suprer d Upper	Supreme Co	Otaki,	280 2:0 150 150 150 150 255 120 85 150 230 180 150	